2008-09 South Carolina Men's Tennis
Dual Match Scoreboard (As of 5/22/09)

Date Opponent (Rank) W-L Score Record (SEC) S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D1 D2 D2

1/17  Wofford (52/NR) w 6-1 1-0 w w w w L W W W W

1/17  Troy (52/NR) w 7-0 2-0 w w w w W W W W W

1/24  Georgia Tech (52/58) w 5-2 3-0 L L w w W W|W L W

1/30  at Georgia (51/3) & L 0-5 3-1 L L - L L - | L L -

1/31  vs. Indiana (51/55) & w 4-3 4-1 L L w w L W|wW W -

2/7  Davidson (51/NR) w 7-0 5-1 w w w w W W W W W

2/7  Charlotte (51/NR) w 6-1 6-1 w w w w W LW W L

2/14 Elon (51/NR) w 6-1 7-1 w w w w W W|L W L

2/20 NC State (49/34) w 5-2 8-1 w w L L W W|W L W

2/28 Gardner-Webb (43/NR) w 7-0 9-1 w w w w W W W W W

2/28 Appalachian State (43/NR) W 6-1 10-1 L w w w v WWwW W W

3/6  Vanderbilt* (31/37) w 5-2 11-1 (1-0) w w w w L LW W W

3/8  Kentucky” (31/11) w 52 12-1 (2-0) W W L L W W W W L

3/13  at Tennessee” (15/8) L 1-4 12-2 (2-1) - L L w L - | L L w

3/15 at Georgia” (15/4) L 1-4 12-3 (2-2) L w L L - - L L W

3/19 Wake Forest (19/18) w 4-3 13-3(2-2) L L L w W W|wW L W

3/25 Clemson (16/NR) w 6-1 14-3 (2-2) w L W w v W W L W

3/27 Mississippi State? (16/55) w 4-2 15-3(3-2) L w w L v - W - W

3/29  at Mississippi® (16/2) L 0-4 15-4 (3-3) - L - L L - L - L

4/3  Arkansas? (17/45) L 1-6 15-5 (3-4) L L L L W L | L - L

4/5  LSUA (17/34) L 1-5 15-6 (3-5) L L L L W L|L W L

4/10  at Auburn” (24/27) L 1-6 15-7 (3-6) L L L L W L | L L L

4/12  at Alabama? (24/15) L 0-4 15-8 (3-7) L - L - L -/ W L L

4/18  Florida? (29/10) L 0-7 15-9 (3-8) L L L L L L W L L

4/23  vs. LSU+ (28/30) L 2-4 15-10 (3-8) L - L w L wW| L - L

5/8  vs.North Carolina (31/37)* L 0-4 15-11 (3-8) L - - L - L|L - L

Rankings are listed as South Carolina/Opponent * & indicates ITA Kickoff (Athens, Ga.) * # indicates SEC opponent * + indicates SEC Tournament match * * indicates NCAA Regional match (Charlottesville, Va.)

Individual Singles Results — All Matches

Player Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1 (SEC) No. 2 (SEC) No. 3 (SEC) No. 4 (SEC) No. 5 (SEC) No. 6 (SEC) Tourn.
Pedro Campos 20-14|11-11 (4-6) 1-0 (0-0)[10-11 (4-6) 0-0 (0-0)0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 9-3
Ivan Cressoni 14-4 |14-4 (2-3) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 3-0 (0-0) 3-0 (1-0) 8-4 (1-3) 0-0
Diego Cubas 21-16| 9-14 (2-7) 9-14(2-7)[ 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)12-2
Jaime Cuellar 9-11f 9-11 (2-8) 0-0 (0-0)[ 2-0 (0-0) 7-11(2-8)0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0
Ivan Machado 19-12/11-10 (2-7) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 4-1 (0-0) 7-9 (2-7) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 8-2
Johannes Pulsfort 20 -13/15-9 (4-6 ) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 3-0 (0-0)[2-1 (0-1) 8-8 (4-5) 2-0 (0-0) 5-4
Chris Sheehan 8-8 2-1 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)0-0 (0-0) 2-1 (0-0) 6-7
Thomas Stoddard 10 - 5 2-1 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-1 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 8-4
Joe Veeder 2-6 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 2-6
David Wolff 6 -4 3-1 (0-1) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)2-0 (0-0) 1-1 (0-1) 3-3
Individual Doubles Results — All Matches

Team Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1 No.2 No.3 Tourn. Player Overall

Campos/Cressoni 6 -8 6-8 (3-5) 2-0 (0-0) 4-8 (3-5)0-0 (0-0) 0-0 | Campos 16 - 14

Campos/Cubas 1-1 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-1 Cressoni 8-9

Campos/Machado 3 -3 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 3-3 Cubas 21 - 14

Campos/Veeder 6-2 3-2 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 2-2 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 3-0 Cuellar 12 -8

Cressoni/Pulsfort 1-1 1-1 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) I-1 (0-0) 0-0 Machado 20 - 16

Cressoni/Wolff 1-0 1-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 0-0 Pulsfort 21 -10

Cubas/Machado  15-12 13 -10 (5-6 ) 13-10 (5-6) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 2-2  Sheehan 6 -1

Cubas/Pulsfort 5-1 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 5-1  Stoddard 6-5

Cuellar/Pulsfort 11-7 [11-7 (4-6) 0-0 (0-0) 3-0 (0-0) 8-7 (4-6) 0-0  Veeder 14 -8

Cuellar/Veeder 1-1 1-1 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 0-1 (0-0) 0-0 Wolff 4 -1

Machado/Pulsfort 1 -0 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0

Machado/Veeder 1-0 1-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0

Machado/Wolff 0-1 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0

Pulsfort/Sheehan 1-0 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0

Pulsfort/Stoddard 2 -0 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 2-0

Pulsfort/Veeder 0-1 0-1 (0-1) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-1 (0-1) 0-0

Sheehan/Stoddard 1 -1 1-1 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-1 (0-0) 0-0

Sheehan/Wolff 3-0 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 3-0

Sheehan/Veeder 1-0 1-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 0-0

Stoddard/Veeder 5-4 1-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 4-4



Pedro Campos Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 20-14, Dual: 11-11, SEC: 4-6)

Opp
SC Plyr SC Player SC Player Plyr
Rank First Last Rank Opponent School Date Result Score Tournament Flight

Pedro Campos Taylor Tarnasky Arkansas 103 W 6-0, 6-3 Flight 2
Pedro Campos Viktor Maksimcuk Louisville 1014 W 6-7 (5),6-4,6-1 Flight1 @
Pedro Campos Andrew Crone North Carolina 105 W 6-0, 6-3 Flight 2 @ - Winner
Pedro Campos Luca Barlocchi UNLV 10/10 W 6-3,6-0 Flight 2 &
Pedro Campos Wesley Burrows UNLV 10/11 L 7-6,2-6,4-6 Flight 1 &
Pedro Campos Ryan Smith Georgia Tech 1177 W 6-1,7-5 !
Pedro Campos Christian Vitulli Georgia 1177 W 4-6,6-4,6-3 !
Pedro Campos Dusan Milijevic Georgia Tech 11/8 W 6-1,6-4 !
Pedro Campos Miguel Muguruza Georgia Tech 11/9 L 1-6,2-6 !
Pedro Campos Mario Silva Troy 1121 W 6-3,6-4 Flight 2 *
Pedro Campos Alexander Stamchev Auburn 11/22 L 3-6,4-6 Flight 2 *
Pedro Campos Richard Walsh Samford 11723 W 6-0,6-7 (5),6-2 Flight2 *
Pedro Campos Aurelian Tave Troy 1717 W-S2  7-6(3),6-3
Pedro Campos Kevin King Georgia Tech 124 L-S2  3-6,6-1,3-6
Pedro Campos Javier Garrapiz Georgia 130 L-S2  6-2,2-6,2-6
Pedro Campos Santiago Bruter Indiaan 1731  L-S2  6-1,3-6,6-7 (4)
Pedro Campos Scott Myers Davidson 2/7 W-S2  6-0,6-1
Pedro Campos Moritz Bernhoerster Charlotte 2/7 W-S2  6-2,6-4
Pedro Campos Oscar Podlewski Elon 2/14  W-S2  3-6,6-3,6-2
Pedro Campos 91 Christian Welte NC State 220 W-S2  6-2,7-6 (3)
Pedro Campos Evgeny Slesrev Gardner-Webb 2/28  W-S1  6-1,6-1
Pedro Campos Trent Constance Appalachian State 2/28 W-S2  6-2,6-2
Pedro Campos Bryant Salcedo VanderbiltA 3/6 AW-S2 7-6 (6), 6-0
Pedro Campos Brad Cox Kentucky” 3/8 AW-S2 6-2,6-2
Pedro Campos 38 Boris Conkic at Tennessee” 3/13  AL-S2 6-7,1-6
Pedro Campos 60 Jamie Hunt at Georgia® 3/15 AW-S2 7-5,7-6 (2)

115 Pedro Campos Steven Forman Wake Forest 3/19 L-S2  3-6,4-6

115 Pedro Campos Rok Bizjak Clemson 3/25 L-S2  2-6,3-6

115 Pedro Campos Artem Ilyushin Mississippi State® 3/27  AW-S2 6-1,7-6 (4)

115 Pedro Campos 34 Devin Britton at Mississippi® 3/29 AL-S2  1-6,2-6
Pedro Campos Chris Nott Arkansas? 4/3 AL-S2  4-6,2-6
Pedro Campos James Cluskey LSUA 4/5 AL-S2  4-6,4-6
Pedro Campos 106 Tim Puetz at Auburn” 4/10  AL-S2 4-6,4-6
Pedro Campos 30 Alex Lacroix Florida? 4/18 AL-S2  3-6,2-6

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 2-4

vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-3
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0
In Three-Set Matches 4-2

In Tiebreakers 5-3



Opp
Pair
Rank Opponent Team

SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1 2
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos Cressoni
Campos  Cubas
Campos  Cubas
Campos Cubas
Campos  Machado
Campos  Machado
Campos  Machado
Campos  Machado
Campos  Machado
Campos  Machado
Campos Machado
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos  Veeder
Campos Veeder

Pedro Campos Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 16-14, Dual: 9-10, SEC: 3-5)

Moritz Bernhoerster/Chris Huynh

Chase Helpingstine/Oscar Podlewski

Christian Welte/Julia Sullivan
Evgeny Slesrev/Rafael Altmayer
Nick Cromyds/Bryant Salcedo
Eric Quigley/Graeme Dyce
Boris Conkic/Matteo Fago
Drake Bernstein/Javier Garrapiz
David Hopkins/Jon Wolff

Kevin Fleck/Ike Belk

Sebastian Carlsson/Julie Gauthier
Lukas marsoun/Alex Stamchev
Dan Buikema/Billy Mertz

Jeff Dadamo/Johnny Hamui
Totals

Wesley Burrows/Attila Toth
Matthew Kunkel/Bryan Miller
Totals

Bradwin Williams/Taylor King
Robert Rotaru/Alejandro Calligari
Zach Hunter/Cameron Ahari
Kevin King/Ryan Smith

Josh Varela/Christian Vitulli
Austin Roebuck/Miguel Muguruza
Totals

Phil Janz/Benjamin Chomette
Milan Krnjetin/Michel Monteiro
Richard Walsh/M. Browder
Danny Manlow/Stuart Robertson
Aurelien Tave/Benjamin Chomette
Kevin King/Doug Kenny

Josh Varela/Christian Vitulli
Lachlan Ferguson/Guy Kubi
Totals

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational

& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble
* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0

School
Charlotte
Elon

NC State
Gardner-Webb
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia
Wake Forest
Clemson
LSU
Auburn
Alabama
Florida

UNLV
UNLV

Arkansas
Louisville
North Carolina
Georgia Tech
Georgia
Georgia Tech

Troy

Auburn
Samford
Woftord
Troy

Georgia Tech
Georgia
Indiana

Date
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/13
3/15
3/19
3/25
4/5
4/10
4/12
4/18

10/9
10/10

10/3
10/4
10/5
11/7
11/8
11/8

11/21
11/22
11/23
1/17
1/17
1/24
1/30
1/31

Result
W-D1
W-D2
L-D2
W-D1
AW-D2
AW-D2
AL-D2
AL-D2
L-D2
L-D2
AW-D2
AL-D2
AL-D2
AL-D2
6-8

nECCECE

ss5s
=

W-D2
L-D2
L-D2
W-D2
6-2

Score
8-5
8-5
6-8
8-5
8-5
8-5
8-9
5-8
5-8
5-8
8-3
4-8
5-8
5-8

8-4

98 (2)
3-8
8-5
4-8
4-8
8-3

8-2
8-0
9-7
8-3
7-9
7-9
8-4

Tournament Flight

Flight 1 &
Flight 2 &

Flight | @
Flight 2 @
Flight 2 @
|

!
!

Flight 2 *
Flight 2 *
Flight 2 *



Opp
Plyr

SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Ivan Cressoni Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 14-4 Dual: 14-4, SEC: 2-3)

Rank First Last Rank Opponent

Ivan Cressoni Paul Bartholomy
Ivan Cressoni Xavier Masson
Ivan Cressoni Ryan Smith
Ivan Cressoni Jonathan Schroeder
Ivan Cressoni Charles Martin-Lecamp
Ivan Cressoni Alberto Rojas
Ivan Cressoni David Chermak
Ivan Cressoni Jamie Lawlor
Ivan Cressoni Lee Floyd

110 Ivan Cressoni Alex Zotov

110 Ivan Cressoni Alberto Gonzalez
Ivan Cressoni Andrew Brasseaux
Ivan Cressoni Wesley Moran

123 Ivan Cressoni Tyler Tarnasky

123 Ivan Cressoni Alex Petropoulos
Ivan Cressoni Jeff Dadamo
Ivan Cressoni Jonathan Tragardh
Ivan Cressoni Cameron Ahari

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Three-Set Matches

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
0-0
2-0
3-1

School
Wofford

Troy

Georgia Tech
Indiana
Charlotte

Elon

NC State
Gardner-Webb
Appalachian State
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Wake Forest
Clemson
Arkansas
Auburn
Florida

LSU

North Carolina

Date
1/17
1/17
1/24
1/31
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/19
3/25
4/3
4/10
4/18
4/23
5/8

Result
W-S4
W-S5
W-S6
W-S6
W-S6
W-S6
W-S6
W-S4
W-S4
AL-S6
AW-S6
W-S5
W-S6
AL-S6
AW-S5
AL-S6
W-S6
L-S6

Score
6-0,7-6 (2)
6-2,6-1
6-3,6-4
4-6,6-4,6-3
6-2,6-3
6-3,6-2
6-4,6-3

6-0, 6-1

7-6 (5), 6-4
7-5,6-4
6-2,7-5
7-6,7-5
6-2,6-7 (1), 1-0 (9)
4-8

7-6 (2), 6-0
4-6,3-6
6-4,6-2
4-6,2-6

Tournament Flight

SEC Tournament
NCAA Regional



SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1 2
Cressoni  Pulsfort
Cressoni  Pulsfort
Cressoni Pulsfort
Cressoni ~ Wolff
Cressoni  Wolff
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos  Cressoni
Campos Cressoni

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

Opp
Pair

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Tiebreakers

Ivan Cressoni Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 8-9, Dual: 8-9, SEC: 3-5)

Rank Opponent Team

David Warren/Carter Braxton
Sebastian Carlsson/Julien Gauthier
Totals

Bastian Maucher/Mario Silva
Totals

Moritz Bernhoerster/Chris Huynh

Chase Helpingstine/Oscar Podlewski

Christian Welte/Julia Sullivan
Evgeny Slesrev/Rafael Altmayer
Nick Cromyds/Bryant Salcedo
Eric Quigley/Graeme Dyce
Boris Conkic/Matteo Fago
Drake Bernstein/Javier Garrapiz
David Hopkins/Jon Wolff

Kevin Fleck/Ike Belk

Sebastian Carlsson/Julie Gauthier
Lukas marsoun/Alex Stamchev
Dan Buikema/Billy Mertz

Jeff Dadamo/Johnny Hamui
Totals

0-0
0-0

0-1

School
Davidson
LSU

Troy

Charlotte
Elon

NC State
Gardner-Webb
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia
Wake Forest
Clemson
LSU
Auburn
Alabama
Florida

Date
2/7
4/23

1/17

217

2/14
2/20
2/28
3/6

3/8

3/13
3/15
3/19
3/25
4/5

4/10
4/12
4/18

Result
W-D3
L-D3
1-1

W-D3
1-0

W-D1
W-D2
L-D2
W-D1
AW-D2
AW-D2
AL-D2
AL-D2
L-D2
L-D2
W-D2
AL-D2
AL-D2
AL-D2
6-8

Score Tournament Flight
8-2
4-8 SEC Tournament

8-5
8-5
6-8
8-5
8-5
8-5
8-9
5-8
5-8
5-8
83
8-4
8-5
5-8



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First Last
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas
Diego Cubas

42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
42 Diego Cubas
97 Diego Cubas
97 Diego Cubas
64 Diego Cubas
64 Diego Cubas
64 Diego Cubas
50 Diego Cubas
50 Diego Cubas
50 Diego Cubas
52 Diego Cubas
52 Diego Cubas
52 Diego Cubas
52 Diego Cubas
55 Diego Cubas
51 Diego Cubas
54 Diego Cubas
54 Diego Cubas
54 Diego Cubas

Diego Cubas Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 21-16, Dual: 9-14, SEC: 2-7)

Opp
Plyr
Rank Opponent
Bradwin Williams
Alejandro Calligari
Brennan Boyajian
Wesley Burrows
Luca Barlocchi
Eliot Potvin
Kalle Norberg
Javier Garrapiz
Kevin King
Benjamin Chomette
24 Alexey Tsyrenov
Brian Dushock
Scott Collins
Branko Weber
14 Guillermo Gomez
18 Nate Schnugg
Lachlan Ferguson
Walker Lyons
Ricardo Cuellar
Damon Gooch
89 Jay Weinacker
Bobby Lake
Nick Cromydas
2 Bruno Agostinelli
7 Nate Schnugg
26 Cory Parr
Carlos Alvarez
108 Ryan Farlow
13 Blake Strode
6 Michael Venus
59 Alexey Tsyrenov
34 Saketh Myneni
22 Carlos De Cueto
6 Michael Venus
32 Clay Donato
4 Denes Lukacs
36 Jay Weinacker

7

[

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational

& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble
* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers

5-13
3-11
3-7
7-4
3-5

School
Arkansas
Louisville
North Carolina
UNLV

UNLV
Georgia Tech
Mississippi
Georgia
Georgia Tech
Troy

Auburn
Samford
Wofford

Troy

Georgia Tech
Georgia
Indiana
Davidson
Charlotte

Elon

NC State
Appalachian State
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Georgia

Wake Forest
Clemson
Mississippi State
Arkansas

LSU

Auburn
Alabama
Florida

LSU

North Carolina
Baylor

NC State

Date
10/3
10/4
10/5
10/10
10/11
11/7
11/7
11/8
11/9
11/21
11/22
11/23
1/17
1/17
1/24
1/30
1/31
2/7
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/15
3/19
3/25
3/27
4/3
4/5
4/10
4/12
4/18
4/23
5/8
5/20
5/21

Result Score

W 6-2,6-4

W 6-4,6-4

W 7-6 (4),5-7,6-2
W 6-2,6-3

w 7-6 (4),6-4

W 6-1,3-6,6-4

L 7-5,0-1, ret., inj. !
w 7-5,6-4

W 6-0,2-6,6-0

w 6-0,6-1

W 1-6,7-6 (4), 6-4
w 6-0,6-1

W-S1  6-3,6-4

W-S1  6-2,6-2

L-S1  3-6,6-1,3-6
L-S1  1-6,3-6

L-S1  5-7,4-6

W-S1  6-2,6-2

W-S1  6-3,6-3

W-S1  6-4,6-7 (4),6-2
W-S1  6-2,6-3

L-S1  3-6,2-6

AW-S1 6-1,6-2

AW-S1 0-6,6-4,6-4
AL-S1  6-7(5),4-6
L-S1  6-3,6-7(3),4-6
W-S1  6-2,6-3

AL-S1  5-7,3-6

AL-S1 0-6,3-6

AL-S1  6-7 (6),3-6
AL-S1  5-7,4-6

AL-S1  4-6,5-7

AL-S1  6-4,2-6 0-1 (6)
L-S1  6-2,1-6,3-6
L-S1  4-6,2-6

W 2-6,6-4,6-4

L 6-7(1),4-6

Tournament Flight
Flight 1 @

Flight 2 @

Flight 1 @ - Winner
Flight 1 &

Flight 2 &

!

!

!

!

Flight 1 *

Flight 1 *

Flight 1 *

SEC Tournament
NCAA Regional
NCAA Singles
NCAA Singles



Opp
SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair
Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team School

Cubas Machado Bastian Maucher/Mario Silva Troy
Cubas Machado Alexey Tsyrenov/Alexander Stamchev Auburn
Cubas Machado Kelwin DeWet/Brian Dushock Samford
Cubas Machado Branko Weber/Xavier Mason Troy
Cubas Machado Ryan Smith/Miguel Muguruza Georgia Tech
Cubas Machado Borja Malo/Nate Schnugg Georgia
Cubas Machado Jeremy Langer/Santiago Gruter Indiana
Cubas Machado Calum Gee/Scott Myers Davidson
Cubas Machado Damon Gooch/Philip Nemec Elon
Cubas Machado 38 Jay Weinacker/Jaime Pulgar NC State
Cubas Machado Bobby Lake/Alain Humblet Appalachian State

64 Cubas Machado 30 Adam Baker/Alex Zotov Vanderbilt

64 Cubas Machado 20 Bruno Agostinelli/Brad Cox Kentucky

64 Cubas Machado 9 John-Patrick Smith/Davey Sandgren Tennessee

64 Cubas Machado 12 Jamie Hunt/Nate Schnugg Georgia

29 Cubas Machado 1 Cory Parr/Steven Forman Wake Forest

29 Cubas Machado Carlos Alvarez/Rok Bizjak Clemson

29 Cubas Machado Chris Doerr/Tanny Stump Mississippi State

29 Cubas Machado 2 Jonas Berg/Bram ten Berge Mississippi

28 Cubas Machado Blake Strode/Chris Nott Arkansas

28 Cubas Machado 8 Michael Venus/Neal Skupski LSU

28 Cubas Machado 11 Alexey Tsyrenov/Alexander Stamchev Auburn

28 Cubas Machado 35 Mathieu Thibaudeau/Ricky Doverspike Alabama

26 Cubas Machado 14 Antine Benneteau/Joseph Burkhardt  Florida

23 Cubas Machado 3 Michael Venus/Neal Skupski LSU

24 Cubas Machado 17 Clay Donato/Taylor Fogleman North Carolina

24 Cubas Machado 15 Raony Cavalho/Christian Rojmar Texas Tech
Cubas Machado Totals
Cubas Pulsfort Taylor Tarnasky/Nicholas Spinazze  Arkansas
Cubas Pulsfort Viktor Maksimcuk/Sumit Gupta Louisville
Cubas Pulsfort Brennan Boyajian/Andrew Crone North Carolina
Cubas Pulsfort Will Beck/Patrick Bandy Kentucky
Cubas Pulsfort Javier Garrapiz/Drake Bernstein Georgia
Cubas Pulsfort Kevin King/Ryan Smith Georgia Tech
Cubas Pulsfort Totals
Campos  Cubas Wesley Burrows/Attila Toth UNLV
Campos  Cubas Matthew Kunkel/Bryan Miller UNLV
Campos Cubas Totals

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

Diego Cubas Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 21-14, Dual: 13-10, SEC: 5-6)

4-8
4-8
3-8
33

Date
11/21
11/22
11/23
1/17
124
1/30
1/31
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/13
3/15
3/19
3/25
3/27
3/29
4/3
4/5
4/10
4/12
4/18
4/23
5/8
5/21

10/3
10/4
10/5
11/7
11/8
11/8

10/9
10/10

Result
L

\'"Y

\'"Y
W-D1
W-D1
L-D1
W-D1
W-D1
L-D1
W-D1
W-D1
AW-D1
AW-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
W-D1
W-D1
AW-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
AW-D1
AW-D1
L-D1
L-D1
L
15-12

nErzzzs

- -
T E

Score
6-8
9-7
8-2
8-3
8-6
6-8
9-8 (3)
8-4
8-9 (6)
8-5
8-2
9-8 (4)
8-4
4-8
3-8
9-8 (5)
8-5
8-2
8-9 (4)
7-9
6-8
2-8
8-6
8-7 (1)
4-8
6-8
4-6,5-7

8-5
8-1
8-1
8-4
5-8
9-7

6-8
8-4

Tournament Flight
Flight 1 *
Flight 1 *
Flight 1 *

SEC Tournament
NCAA Regional
NCAA Doubles

Flight 2 @

Flight 1 @

Flight 1 @ - Winner
!

!

!

Flight 1 &
Flight 2 &



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime
Jaime

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

Last

Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar
Cuellar

Opp
Plyr

Jaime Cuellar Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 9-11, Dual: 9-11, SEC: 2-8)

Rank Opponent

Danny Manlow
Eliot Potvin
Jeremy Lander
Anthony Davison
Chase Helpingstine
Jaime Pulgar
Andrew Veeder
Vijay Pual

99 Eric Quigley

Matteo Fago

84 Javier Garrapiz

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Three-Set Matches

In Tiebreakers

Jon Wolff

Kevin Fleck

Louis Cant

Matt Hogan
Sebastian Carlsson
Lukas Marsoun
Dan Buikema
Antoine Benneteau
Neal Skupski

0-2
0-0
0-0
0-3
0-2

School
Wofford
Georgia Tech
Indiana
Charlotte
Elon

NC State
Gardner-Webb
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Tennesse
Georgia
‘Wake Forest
Clemson
Mississippi State
Arkansas
LSU

Auburn
Alabama
Florida

LSU

Date
1/17
1/24
1/31
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/13
3/15
3/19
3/25
3/27
4/3
4/5
4/10
4/12
4/18
4/23

Result Score
W-S2  6-2,6-2
W-S3  6-1,6-3
W-S3  7-5,7-5
W-S3  6-1,6-0
W-S3  6-2,6-0
L-S3 4-6,7-5,4-6
W-S2  6-4,6-2
AW-S3 6-2,6-3
AL-S3  2-6,3-6
AL-S3  1-6,3-6
AL-S3  1-6,2-6
L-S3 3-6,2-6
W-S3  6-4,6-3
AW-S3 6-0,7-5
AL-S3 4-61-6
AL-S3  3-6,6-3,1-6
AL-S3  2-6,6-7 (3)
AL-S3  2-6,1-6
AL-S3  6-7 (6),0-6
L-S3 2-6,6-1,5-7

Tournament Flight

SEC Tournament



Jaime Cuellar Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 12-8, Dual: 12-8, SEC: 4-6)

Opp
SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair
Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Cuellar  Pulsfort Scott Collins/Paul Bartholomy Woftord 1/17 W-D2 8-5
Cuellar  Pulsfort Guillermo Gomez/Eliot Potvin Georgia Tech 1/24  W-D3 8-6
Cuellar  Pulsfort Rob Lowe/Freddy Prandecki NC State 2/20  W-D3 9-8(5)
Cuellar  Pulsfort Carlos/Quijano/Jamie Lawlor Gardner-Webb 2/28 W-D2 8§-1
Cuellar  Pulsfort Peter Jacobs/Trent Constance Appalachian State 2/28 W-D2 8-5
Cuellar  Pulsfort Charlie Jones/alex DiValerio Vanderbilt 3/6 AW-D3 8-4
Cuellar  Pulsfort Alex Musialek/Alberto Gonzalez Kentucky 3/8 AL-D3  2-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Christian Hansen/Jeremy Tweedt Tennessee 3/13  AW-D3 8-6
Cuellar  Pulsfort Josh Varela/Christian Vitulli Georgia 3/15 AW-D3 8-6
Cuellar  Pulsfort Tain Atkinson/Jason Morgenstern Wake Forest 3/19 W-D3 8-5
Cuellar  Pulsfort Wesley Moran/Taylor Cohen Clemson 3/25 W-D3 84
Cuellar  Pulsfort Ryan Farlow/Antonio Lastre Mississippi State  3/27 AW-D3 8-3
Cuellar  Pulsfort Kalle Norberg/Otto Sauer Mississippi 3/29 AL-D3 7-9
Cuellar  Pulsfort Matt Walters/Taylor King Arkansas 4/3 AL-D3  6-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort James Cluskey/Jonathan Tragardh LSU 4/5 AL-D3  5-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Milan Krnjetin/Michel Monteiro Auburn 4/10 AL-D3 6-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Andrew Felsenthal/Saketh Myneni Alabama 4/12  AL-D3 5-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Brenna Boyajian/Zach Hunter North Carolina 5/8 L-D3 6-8 NCAARegional
Cuellar  Pulsfort Totals 11-7
Cuellar ~ Veeder Walker Lyons/Brandon Byrd Davidson 2/7 W-D2 8-2
Cuellar ~ Veeder Alberto Rojas/Cody Stauffer-McDowell ~ Elon 2/14  L-D3  6-8
Cuellar  Veeder Totals 1-1

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0
vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0
In Tiebreakers 1-0



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First Last
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado

105 Ivan Machado
105 Ivan Machado
105 Ivan Machado
105 Ivan Machado
105 Ivan Machado
105 Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado
Ivan Machado

Ivan Machado Match-By-Match

Singles (Overall: 19-12, Dual: 11-10, SEC: 2-7)

Opp

Plyr

Rank Opponent
Nicholas Spinazze
Robert Rotaru
Cameron Ahari
Attila Toth
Bryan Miller
Miguel Muguruza
Kevin King
Guilherme Sahadhi
Milan Krnjetin
Oliver Reynolds
Benjamin Chomette
Dusan Miljevic
Josh Varela
Guy Kubi
Arie Hefter
Carlin Murray
Julian Sullivan
Peter Jacobs
Adam Baker
Alex Musialek
Davey Sandgren
Josh Varela
Tain Atkinson
Kevin Galloway
Antonio Lastre

93 Bram ten Berge

Dmitry Lebedev
Neal Skupski
Joseph Burkhardt
Sebastian Carlsson
Andrew Crone

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational

& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble
* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
6-2
49

School
Arkansas
Louisville
North Carolina
UNLV

UNLV
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Troy

Auburn
Samford

Troy

Georgia Tech
Georgia
Indiana
Davidson

Elon

NC State
Appalachian State
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia

‘Wake Forest
Clemson
Mississippi State
Mississippi
Arkansas

LSU

Florida

LSU

North Carolina

Date
10/3
10/4
10/5
10/10
10/11
11/7
11/7
11/21
11/22
11/23
1/17
1724
1/30
1/31
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/13
3/15
3/19
3/25
3/27
3/29
4/3
4/5
4/18
4/23
5/8

Result

s =

Score

6-3,6-2
6-7,6-7 (3)
6-1,6-0

6-7 (6), 6-3, 6-3
6-2,6-0
6-2,6-2
1-6,4-6

6-1, 6-1
6-4,6-7,7-6
6-1,7-6 (4)
6-1,5-7,6-1
7-5,3-6, 6-1
3-6,6-7 (3)
6-3,6-3
6-3,6-4
3-6,6-4,6-0
2-6,3-6
6-3,6-4
6-1,6-4
6-4,3-6,0-6
6-2,6-3

6-7 (4), 6-7 (6)
6-2,7-6 (6)
5-7,6-3,6-2
4-6,6-2,6-7 (4)
3-6,3-6

Tournament Flight
Flight 4 @

Flight 4 @

Flight 4 @ - Winner
Flight 3 &

Flight 4 &

!

!

Flight 4 *

Flight 3 *

Flight 4 *

6-7 (5),7-6 (8), 0-1 (6)

6-7 (9), 6-4
1-6,2-6
6-4,7-6
3-6,4-6

SEC Tournament
NCAA Regional



Ivan Machado Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 20-16, Dual: 14-10, SEC: 5-6)

Opp
SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair
Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight

Machado Pulsfort Matthew Kunkel/Andrew Giuffrida UNLV 109 W 8-6 Flight 2 &
Machado Pulsfort Totals 1-0
Machado Veeder Jeff Archer/Mike Anderson Charlotte 2/7 W-D2 8-2
Machado Veeder Totals 1-0
Machado Wolff Wesley Burrows/Attila Toth UNLV 10/10 L 5-8 Flight 1 &
Machado Wolff 0-1
Campos  Machado Bradwin Williams/Taylor King Arkansas 103 W 9-8 (2) Flight1 @
Campos  Machado Robert Rotaru/Alejandro Calligari Louisville 10/4 L 3-8 Flight 2 @
Campos  Machado Zach Hunter/Cameron Ahari North Carolina 105 W 8-5 Flight 2 @
Campos  Machado Kevin King/Ryan Smith Georgia Tech 11/7 L 4-8 !
Campos  Machado Josh Varela/Christian Vitulli Georgia 11/8 L 4-8 !
Campos  Machado Austin Roebuck/Miguel Muguruza Georgia Tech 11/8 W 8-3 !
Campos Machado Totals 3-3
Cubas Machado Bastian Maucher/Mario Silva Troy 11/21 L 6-8 Flight 1 *
Cubas Machado Alexey Tsyrenov/Alexander Stamchev Auburn 1122 W 9-7 Flight 1 *
Cubas Machado Kelwin DeWet/Brian Dushock Samford 11723 W 8-2 Flight 1 *
Cubas Machado Branko Weber/Xavier Mason Troy 1717 W-D1 8-3
Cubas Machado Ryan Smith/Miguel Muguruza Georgia Tech 1724 W-D1 8-6
Cubas Machado Borja Malo/Nate Schnugg Georgia 1/30 L-D1  6-8
Cubas Machado Jeremy Langer/Santiago Gruter Indiana 1731  W-D1 9-8(3)
Cubas Machado Calum Gee/Scott Myers Davidson 2/7 W-D1 84
Cubas Machado Damon Gooch/Philip Nemec Elon 2/14 L-D1I 8-9(6)
Cubas Machado 38 Jay Weinacker/Jaime Pulgar NC State 2/20  W-D1 8-5
Cubas Machado Bobby Lake/Alain Humblet Appalachian State 2/28 W-D1 8-2

64 Cubas Machado 30 Adam Baker/Alex Zotov Vanderbilt 3/6 AW-D1 9-8 (4)

64 Cubas Machado 20 Bruno Agostinelli/Brad Cox Kentucky 3/8 AW-D1 8-4

64 Cubas Machado 9 John-Patrick Smith/Davey Sandgren = Tennessee 3/13  AL-D1 4-8

64 Cubas Machado 12 Jamie Hunt/Nate Schnugg Georgia 3/15 AL-D1 3-8

29 Cubas Machado 1 Cory Parr/Steven Forman ‘Wake Forest 3/19 W-D1 9-8(5)

29 Cubas Machado Carlos Alvarez/Rok Bizjak Clemson 325 W-D1I 8-5

29 Cubas Machado Chris Doerr/Tanny Stump Mississippi State  3/27 AW-D1 8-2

29 Cubas Machado 2 Jonas Berg/Bram ten Berge Mississippi 3/29 AL-D1I 894

28 Cubas Machado Blake Strode/Chris Nott Arkansas 4/3 AL-D1 7-9

28 Cubas Machado 8 Michael Venus/Neal Skupski LSU 4/5 AL-D1 6-8

28 Cubas Machado 11 Alexey Tsyrenov/Alexander Stamchev Auburn 4/10 AL-D1 2-8

28 Cubas Machado 35 Mathieu Thibaudeau/Ricky Doverspike Alabama 4/12  AW-D1 8-6

26 Cubas Machado 14 Antine Benneteau/Joseph Burkhardt Florida 4/18  AW-D1 8-7 (1)

23 Cubas Machado 3 Michael Venus/Neal Skupski LSU 4/23  L-D1  4-8 SEC Tournament

24 Cubas Machado 17 Clay Donato/Taylor Fogleman North Carolina 5/8 L-D1 6-8 NCAA Regional

24 Cubas Machado 15 Raony Cavalho/Christian Rojmar Texas Tech 521 L 4-6,5-7 NCAA Doubles
Cubas Machado Totals 15-11

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 4-8
vs. Top-50 Opponents 4-8
vs. Top-25 Opponents 3-8
In Tiebreakers 3-3



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes

Last

Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort
Pulsfort

Johannes Pulsfort Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 20-13, Dual: 15-9, SEC: 4-6)

Opp

Plyr

Rank Opponent
Taylor King
Robert Hall
Luke Mojica
Javier Garrapiz
Drake Bernstein
Dusan Milijevic
Phil Janz
Alex Petropoulos
Kelwin DeWet
Stuart Robertson
Mario Silva
Miguel Muguruza
Drake Bernstein
Will Kendall
Calum Gee
Brad Clinard
Philip Nemec
Eric Turner
Rafael Altmayer
Alain Humblet
Charlie Jones
Graeme Dyce
Matt Brewer
David Hopkins
Ike Belk
Chris Doeer
Otto Sauer
Bradwin Williams
Julien Gauthier
Alex Stamchev
Billy Mertz
Johnny Hamui
Mark Bowtell

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational

& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble
* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
3-1
1-3

School
Arkansas
Louisville
North Carolina
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia Tech
Troy

Auburn
Samford
Wofford

Troy

Georgia Tech
Georgia
Indiana
Davidson
Charlotte

Elon

NC State
Gardner-Webb
Appalachian State
Vanderbilt
Kentucky
Tennessee
‘Wake Forest
Clemson
Mississippi State
Mississippi
Arkansas

LSU

Auburn
Alabama
Florida

LSU

Date
10/3
10/4
10/5
11/7
11/8
11/9
11/21
11/22
11/23
1/17
1/17
1724
1/30
1/31
2/7
2/7
2/14
2/20
2/28
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/13
3/19
3/25
3/27
3/29
4/3
4/5
4/10
4/12
4/18
4/23

Result
w
w
L
L
L
w
w
L

w
W-S3
W-S4
W-S5
L-S5
L-S5
W-S3
W-S4
W-S5
W-S5
W-S3
W-S6
AL-S5
AW-S5
AL-S5
W-56
W-S5
AW-S5
AL-S5
AW-S5
AW-S5
AL-S4
AL-S5
AL-S5
L-S5

Score
6-2,6-0 Flight 3 @
6-1,5-7,6-1 Flight 3 @
6-3,6-7 (4),3-6 Flight 3 @
3-6,2-6 !

3-6,2-6 !

6-4,6-0 !
6-1,6-2 Flight 3 *
1-6,4-6 Flight 4 *
6-1, 6-1 Flight 3 *
6-3,7-5
6-4,6-3
3-6,6-3,6-2
1-6,1-6
6-1,7-5
6-3,6-3

7-6 (4), 6-4
6-2,6-3
6-4,6-2
6-3,3-6,1-0 (7)
6-3,6-2

1-6, 5-4 ret.
2-6,6-1, 6-1
1-6,2-6

6-7 (5),6-2,6-4
6-2,2-6,1-0 (9)
6-2,7-5
2-6,0-6

2-8

6-2,6-2
2-6,6-7 (3)
2-6,2-6
3-6,0-6
4-6,1-6

Tournament Flight

SEC Tournament



Johannes Pulsfort Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 20-10, Dual: 12-9, SEC: 4-7)

Opp

SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair

Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Pulsfort ~ Sheehan Alex Petropoulos/Nick Maurillo Auburn 1122 W 8-5  Flight3 *
Pulsfort Sheehan Totals 1-0
Pulsfort ~ Stoddard Diego Martinez/Maxime Zamore Troy 1121 W 8-4  Flight 3 *
Pulsfort  Stoddard Carl Abalos/Oliver Reynolds Samford 1123 W 8-0  Flight 3 *
Pulsfort Stoddard Totals 2-0
Pulsfort ~ Veeder Alex Lacroix/Carlos De Cueto Florida 4/18 AL-D3 6-8
Pulsfort Veeder Totals 0-1
Cressoni  Pulsfort David Warren/Carter Braxton Davidson 2/7 W-D3  8-2
Cressoni  Pulsfort Sebastian Carlsson/Julien Gauthier LSU 4/23 L-D3 4-8  SEC Tournament
Cressoni Pulsfort Totals 1-1
Cubas Pulsfort Taylor Tarnasky/Nicholas Spinazze Arkansas 1013 W 8-5  Flight2 @
Cubas Pulsfort Viktor Maksimcuk/Sumit Gupta Louisville 1014 W 8-1 Flight 1 @
Cubas Pulsfort Brennan Boyajian/Andrew Crone North Carolina 105 W 8-1 Flight 1 @ - Winner
Cubas Pulsfort Will Beck/Patrick Bandy Kentucky 11/77 W 8-4 !

Cubas Pulsfort Javier Garrapiz/Drake Bernstein Georgia 11/8 L 5-8 !
Cubas Pulsfort Kevin King/Ryan Smith Georgia Tech 11/8 W 9-7 !
Cubas Pulsfort Totals 5-1

Cuellar  Pulsfort Scott Collins/Paul Bartholomy Wofford 1/17  W-D2 8-5
Cuellar  Pulsfort Guillermo Gomez/Eliot Potvin Georgia Tech 1724 W-D3 8-6
Cuellar  Pulsfort Rob Lowe/Freddy Prandecki NC State 2/20  W-D3 9-8(5)
Cuellar  Pulsfort Carlos/Quijano/Jamie Lawlor Gardner-Webb 2/28 W-D2 8-1
Cuellar  Pulsfort Peter Jacobs/Trent Constance Appalachian State 2/28 W-D2 8-5
Cuellar  Pulsfort Charlie Jones/alex DiValerio Vanderbilt 3/6 AW-D3 8-4
Cuellar  Pulsfort Alex Musialek/Alberto Gonzalez Kentucky 3/8 AL-D3 2-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Christian Hansen/Jeremy Tweedt Tennessee 3/13  AW-D3 8-6
Cuellar  Pulsfort Josh Varela/Christian Vitulli Georgia 3/15 AW-D3 8-6
Cuellar  Pulsfort ITain Atkinson/Jason Morgenstern Wake Forest 3/19 W-D3 8-5
Cuellar  Pulsfort Wesley Moran/Taylor Cohen Clemson 3/25 W-D3 84
Cuellar  Pulsfort Ryan Farlow/Antonio Lastre Mississippi State  3/27 AW-D3 8-3
Cuellar  Pulsfort Kalle Norberg/Otto Sauer Mississippi 3/29 AL-D3 79
Cuellar  Pulsfort Matt Walters/Taylor King Arkansas 4/3 AL-D3  6-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort James Cluskey/Jonathan Tragardh LSU 4/5 AL-D3 5-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Milan Krnjetin/Michel Monteiro Auburn 4/10 AL-D3 6-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Andrew Felsenthal/Saketh Myneni Alabama 4/12  AL-D3 5-8
Cuellar  Pulsfort Brenna Boyajian/Zach Hunter North Carolina 5/8 L-D3 6-8 NCAA Regional
Cuellar  Pulsfort Totals 11-7

Machado Pulsfort Matthew Kunkel/Andrew Giuffrida UNLV 109 W 8-6
Machado Pulsfort Totals 1-0

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris

Last

Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan

Opp
Plyr

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Three-Set Matches

In Tiebreakers

Chris Sheehan Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 8-8, Dual: 2-1, SEC: 0-0)

Rank Opponent

Tariq Ismail
Andrew Carter

Mclane Wilkinson

Matthew Kunkel

Andrew Giuffrida

Austin Roebuck
Shane Collins
Alex Hill

Doug Kenny
Andrey Morozov
Nick Maurillo
Adam Witcher
Carson Kadi
Alan Donald
Chris Huynh
Ryan Bernthal

0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0
1-3

School
Arkansas
Louisville
North Carolina
UNLV

UNLV
Georgia Tech
Kentucky
Georgia
Georgia Tech
Troy

Auburn
Samford
Samford
Wofford
Charlotte
Gardner-Webb

Date
10/3
10/4
10/5
10/10
10/11
11/7
11/7
11/8
11/9
11/21
11/22
11/23
11/23
1/17
2/7
2/28

Result Score Tournament Flight
w 6-2,6-3 Flight 7 @
L 2-6,2-6 Flight 6 @
L 4-6,6-1,3-6 Flight 8 @
w 6-7 (10), 6-4, 7-5 Flight 6 &
L 1-6,2-6 Flight 5 &
L 6-7 (4),1-6 !

w 7-5,6-4 !

L 6-7 (4),3-6 !

w 6-1,6-2 !

w 6-2,6-2 Flight 7 *
L 3-6,6-3,0-6 Flight 6 *
w 4-0, retired Flight 7 *
L 2-6,5-7 Flight 6 *
W-S6  6-3,7-6 (5)

L-S6  6-3,2-6,0-1 (10-5)

W-S6  6-1,7-5



SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan

Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan

Pulsfort
Pulsfort

Sheehan
Sheehan

Chris Sheehan Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 6-1, Dual: 2-1, SEC: 0-0)

Opp

Pair
2 Rank Opponent Team
Stoddard Alan Donald/Tinus Van Wyk
Stoddard Mirza Beciragic/Anthony Davison
Stoddard Totals
Wolff Andrew Carter/Tim Barnoud
Wolff Mclane Wilkinson/Taylor Meyer
Wolff Matthew Kunkel/Attila Toth
Wolff Totals
Sheehan Alex Petropoulos/Nick Maurillo
Sheehan Totals
Veeder Ryan Bernthal/Andrew Veeder
Veeder Totals

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
0-0
2-0

School
Wofford
Davidson

Louisville
North Carolina
UNLV

Auburn

Gardner-Webb

Date
1/17
2/7

10/4
10/5
10/9

11/22

2/28

Result
W-D3
L-D3
1-1

w
w
w
3-0

\
1-0

W-D3

Score
9-8 (5)
5-8

8-6
9-8 (4)
8-5

8-5

8-3

Tournament Flight

Flight 4 @
Flight 4 @ - Winner
Flight 4 &

Flight 3 *



Thomas Stoddard Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 10-5, Dual: 2-1, SEC: 0-0)

Opp
SC Plyr SC Player SC Player Plyr
Rank First Last Rank Opponent School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Thomas  Stoddard Matt Walters Arkansas 10/3 L 6-7 (0), 2-6 Flight 6 @
Thomas  Stoddard Adam Donaldson Louisville 1014 W 6-1,6-3 Flight 7 @
Thomas  Stoddard Taylor Meyer North Carolina 105 W 6-3,3-6, 6-1 Flight 7 @ - Winner
Thomas  Stoddard Andrew Giuffrida UNLV 10/10 W 6-2,1-6,6-2 Flight 5 &
Thomas  Stoddard Matthew Kunkel UNLV 10/11 W 6-4,6-4 Flight 6 &
Thomas  Stoddard Shane Collins Kentucky 11/7 W 2-6,6-1,7-6 (8) !
Thomas  Stoddard Austin Roebuck Georgia Tech 11/7 L 4-6,3-6 !
Thomas  Stoddard Doug Kenny Georgia Tech 11/8 L 6-2,3-6,2-6 !
Thomas  Stoddard Alex Hill Georgia 119 W 3-6,6-4,7-5 !
Thomas  Stoddard Maxime Zamore Troy 1121 W 7-5,6-3 Flight 5 *
Thomas  Stoddard Powell Porter Auburn 11722 W 4-6,6-0,7-6 (8) Flight7 *
Thomas  Stoddard Carl Abalos Samford 11/23 L 4-6,7-5,0-1 (5) Flight5 *
Thomas  Stoddard Tinus Van Wyk Wofford 1/17 L-S5 6-4,4-6,0-1 (8)
Thomas  Stoddard Tareq Alani Davidson 2/7 W-S6 6-2,6-4
Thomas  Stoddard Phillip Kloc Appalachian State 2/28 W-S5 1-6,6-3,1-0 (6)

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0

vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0
In Three-Set Matches 5-1

In Tiebreakers 2-1



SC Pair SC Player SC Player
Rank 1 2
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard  Veeder
Stoddard Veeder

Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan

Stoddard
Stoddard
Stoddard

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

Thomas Stoddard Match-By-Match

Rank Opponent Team

Connor Smith/Matt Walters
Robert Hall/Adam Donaldson
Luke Mojica/Alex Rafiee

Luca Barlocchi/Bryan Miller

Luca Barlocchi/Andrew Giuffrida
Otto Sauer/Eliot Norberg

Austin Roebuck/Miguel Muguruza
Dusan Miljevic/Eliot Potvin

Lee Floyd/Phillip Kloc

Totals

Alan Donald/Tinus Van Wyk
Mirza Beciragic/Anthony Davison
Totals

0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0

School

Arkansas
Louisville

North Carolina
UNLV

UNLV
Mississippi
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Appalachian State

Wofford
Davidson

Date
10/3
10/4
10/5
10/9
10/10
11/7
11/8
11/8
2/28

1/17
217

Doubles (Overall: 6-5, Dual: 2-1, SEC: 0-0)

Opp
Pair

Result Score

8-6
8-5
6-8
8-6
5-8
4-8
5-8
8-6
8-2

9-8 (5)
58

Tournament Flight
Flight 2 @

Flight 3 @

Flight 3 @ - Winner
Flight 3 &

Flight 3 &

!

!
!



Joe Veeder Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 2-6, Dual: 3-1, SEC: 0-0)

Opp
SC Plyr SC Player SC Player Plyr
Rank First Last Rank Opponent School Date Result Score Tournament Flight

Joe Veeder Tim Barnoud Louisville 10/4 L 2-6,1-6 Flight 8§ @
Joe Veeder Alex Rafiee North Carolina 10/5 L 2-6,3-6 Flight 6 @
Joe Veeder Alex Hill Georgia 11/7 W 6-7(6),6-2,6-2 !
Joe Veeder Doug Kenny Georgia Tech 11/7 L 2-6,0-6 !
Joe Veeder Shane Collins Kentucky 11/8 W 6-2,6-2 !
Joe Veeder Austin Roebuck Georgia Tech 119 L 1-6,0-6 !
Joe Veeder Bastian Maucher Troy 11/21 L 6-2,2-6.1-6 Flight 6 *
Joe Veeder Michel Monteiro Auburn 11/22 L 0-6,2-6 Flight 5 *

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0

vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0
In Three-Set Matches 1-1

In Tiebreakers 0-1



Joe Veeder Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 14-8, Dual: 7-4, SEC: 0-1)

Opp

SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair

Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team School Date Result Score Tournament Flight
Stoddard  Veeder Connor Smith/Matt Walters Arkansas 103 W 8-6  Flight2 @
Stoddard  Veeder Robert Hall/Adam Donaldson Louisville 1014 W 8-5 Flight3 @
Stoddard  Veeder Luke Mojica/Alex Rafiee North Carolina 10/5 L 6-8  Flight 3 @ - Winner
Stoddard  Veeder Luca Barlocchi/Bryan Miller UNLV 109 W 8-6  Flight3 &
Stoddard  Veeder Luca Barlocchi/Andrew Giuffrida UNLV 10/10 L 5-8  Flight3 &
Stoddard  Veeder Otto Sauer/Eliot Norberg Mississippi 11/7 L 4-8 !

Stoddard  Veeder Austin Roebuck/Miguel Muguruza  Georgia Tech 11/8 L 5-8 !
Stoddard  Veeder Dusan Miljevic/Eliot Potvin Georgia Tech 11/8 W 8-6 !
Stoddard  Veeder Lee Floyd/Phillip Kloc Appalachian State 2/28 W-D3 8-2

Stoddard Veeder Totals 5-4

Machado Veeder Jeff Archer/Mike Anderson Charlotte 2/7 W-D2  8-2

Machado Veeder Totals 1-0

Pulsfort ~ Veeder Alex Lacroix/Carlos De Cueto Florida 4/18 AL-D3 6-8

Pulsfort Veeder Totals 0-1

Cuellar ~ Veeder Walker Lyons/Brandon Byrd Davidson 2/7 W-D2 8-2

Cuellar ~ Veeder Alberto Rojas/Cody Stauffer-McDowell ~ Elon 2/14  L-D3 6-8

Cuellar  Veeder Totals 1-1

Campos  Veeder Phil Janz/Benjamin Chomette Troy 1121 W 8-1 Flight 2 *
Campos  Veeder Milan Krnjetin/Michel Monteiro Auburn 11722 W 8-2  Flight2 *
Campos  Veeder Richard Walsh/M. Browder Samford 11723 W 8-0  Flight2 *
Campos  Veeder Danny Manlow/Stuart Robertson Woftord 1/17  W-D1  9-7

Campos  Veeder Aurelien Tave/Benjamin Chomette Troy 1/17 W-D2 8-3

Campos  Veeder Kevin King/Doug Kenny Georgia Tech 124 L-D2 79

Campos  Veeder Josh Varela/Christian Vitulli Georgia 1/30 L-D2 79

Campos  Veeder Lachlan Ferguson/Guy Kubi Indiana 1/31 W-D2 84

Campos Veeder Totals 6-2

Sheehan  Veeder Ryan Bernthal/Andrew Veeder Gardner-Webb 2/28 W-D3 8-3

Sheehan Veeder Totals 1-0

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational

! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First
David
David
David
David
David
David
David
David
David
David

Last

Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff

David Wolff Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 6-4, Dual: 3-1, SEC: 0-1)

Opp

Plyr

Rank Opponent School Date
Connor Smith Arkansas 10/3
Sumit-Prakash Gupta ~ Louisville 10/4
Zach Hunter North Carolina 10/5
Bryan Miller UNLV 10/10
Attila Toth UNLV 10/11
Christian Vitulli Georgia 11/7
Guilherme Sahadhi Troy 1/17
Carter Braxton Davidson 2/7
Carlos Quijano Gardner-Webb 2/28
Milan Krnjetin Auburn 4/10

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Three-Set Matches

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
0-1
0-4

Result Score

6-0, 6-2

6-1,6-4

4-6,3-6

6-7 (4),6-7 (2)
7-5,6-4

6-7(5), 6-3,4-6
6-2,6-1

6-3,6-0

6-7 (4), 6-4, 1-0 (3)
1-6,1-6

Tournament Flight

Flight 5 @
Flight 5 @
Flight 5 @
Flight 4 &

Flight 3 &
!



SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1
Cressoni
Cressoni

Machado
Machado

Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan

2
Wolff
Wolff

Wolff
Wolff

Wolff
Wolff
Wolff
Wolff

David Wolff Match-By-Match

Doubles (Overall: 4-1, Dual: 1-0, SEC: 0-0)

Opp

Pair

Rank Opponent Team
Bastian Maucher/Mario Silva
Totals

Wesley Burrows/Attila Toth
Totals

Andrew Carter/Tim Barnoud
Mclane Wilkinson/Taylor Meyer
Matthew Kunkel/Attila Toth
Totals

@ - South Carolina Fall Invitational
& - Rebel Fall Invitational
! - Bulldog Scramble

* - Auburn Fall Classic

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-0

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Tiebreakers

0-0
0-0
1-0

School
Troy

UNLV

Louisville
North Carolina
UNLV

Date Result Score Tournament Flight
1/17 W-D3 8-6
1-0

10/10 L 5-8 Flight 1 &
0-1

1014 W 8-6 Flight 4 @
105 W 9-8 (4) Flight 4 @ - Winner
109 W 8-5 Flight 4 &

3-0



